Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	0.5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
REC	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Traceman 5	511986 uments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Star Cruises Limited	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Origin Cruise Group, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:804 Golfpark Drive
Corporation- State: Bermuda	ottoot/tadioosi
Other	City: Celebration FL
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: United States 34747
Additional names of conveying parties attached? \(\nabla \) Yes \(\nabla \) No	Countryzip,
	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 6/25/08	Corporation Citizenship_Florida/United States
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	·
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3438664, 1869117, 3109336, 2919172, 2842375
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
POLO CLUB, ORIENT LINES, ORIENT LINES (stylized), SPECIALISTS	MARCO POLO (stylized), DESTINATION CRUISE
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott E. Johnson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_140.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 111 N. Orange Ave., Ste. 1200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Einclosed
City: Orlando	8. Payment Information:
State: FL Zip: 32801	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
407-841-4141 Phone Number:	07/02/2006 i ARY 844 Da 0000041 3438664
Fax Number: _407-841-4148	b. Deposit Accinification ber 48.00 pp 100.00 pp
Email Address: siohnson@morankidd.com	Authorixed User Name
9. Signature:	7-1-08
Scott E, Johnson, Attorney for Origin Cruise Group, LL	Date CTotal number of pages including cover
The manner of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1. Name of conveying parties (cont'd):

Ocean World Limited Company, a Bermuda corporation

Norwegian Cruise Line Limited, a Bermuda corporation

NCL Corporation Ltd., a Bermuda corporation

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into as of June 25, 2008 (the "Effective Date") by Star Cruises Limited, a Bermuda corporation, having its principal business address at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton HM12, Bermuda, and its subsidiaries Ocean World Limited Company, a Bermuda corporation, having its principal business address at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton HM12, Bermuda and Norwegian Cruise Line Limited, a Bermuda corporation, having its principal business address at Milner House, 18 Parliament Street, Hamilton, Bermuda HM12, Bermuda, and NCL Corporation Ltd. a Bermuda corporation, having its principal business address at Milner House, 18 Parliament Street, Hamilton HM12, Bermuda, (collectively, the "Assignors"), in favor of Origin Cruise Group LLC, a Florida corporation, having its principal business address at P.O. Box 470473, Celebration, Florida, 34747, USA (the "Assignee"), pursuant to an Intellectual Property Assignment & Licence Agreement of even date.

WHEREAS, Assignors are owners of the United States Trademark Application/Registrations set forth on Schedule A (the "Marks") and the goodwill developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Marks and the registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, their entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks and the application therefor, and the goodwill of the business connected with the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

(Signature pages follow)

(`
STAR CRUISE/LIMITED
STAR CRUISE/LIMITED By:
Name: CHONG CHEE TUT
Title: CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER
Date: TUNE 25, 2008
OCEAN WORLD LIMITED COMPANY
By: Oleon Charles
Name: CHONG CHEE TUT
Title: DIRECTOR
Date: TUNE 25, 2018
NORWEGIAN CRUISE LINE LIMITED
By:
Name: CHONG CHEE TUT
Title: DIRECTOR
Date: JUNE 25, 2008

STAR CRUISES LIMITED	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:	
OCEAN WORLD LIMITED COMPANY By:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:	
NORWEGIAN CRUISE LINE LIMITED	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:	
NCL CORPORATION LTD. By:	
Name: Daniel 5. Farkas	

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

Title:

Date: June 25, 2008

Schedule A

Application

<u>Mark</u>	Serial Number
POLO CLUB	76/439,622

Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
ORIENT LINES	1,869,117
ORIENT LINES	3,109,336
(Stylized)	
MARCO POLO	2,919,172
(Stylized)	
THE DESTINATION	2,842,375
CRUISE SPECIALISTS	

1-WA/2981590.1

RECORDED: 07/01/2008